PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5102184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/19/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLOBALCERTS, LC	12/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBALCERTS, LLC	
Street Address:	701 PALOMAR AIRPORT RD.	
Internal Address:	STE 300	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7082536
Patent Number:	7120793
Patent Number:	7123722
Patent Number:	7305545
Patent Number:	7644268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9782356072

Email: ngerard@globalcerts.net

Correspondent Name: NEIL S GERARD
Address Line 1: 3136 TOOPAL DR

Address Line 4: OCEANSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92058

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL GERARD		
SIGNATURE:	/Neil S Gerard/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2018		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

PATENT REEL: 046654 FRAME: 0468

505055429

Total Attachments: 7

source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER APPROVED-FILED#page1.tif source=VA Certifcate of Merger GlobalCerts, LC GlobalCerts, LLC#page1.tif source=VA Certifcate of Merger GlobalCerts, LC GlobalCerts, LLC#page2.tif source=VA Certifcate of Merger GlobalCerts, LC GlobalCerts, LLC#page3.tif source=VA Certifcate of Merger GlobalCerts, LC GlobalCerts, LLC#page4.tif source=VA Certifcate of Merger GlobalCerts, LC GlobalCerts, LLC#page5.tif source=VA Certifcate of Merger GlobalCerts, LC GlobalCerts, LLC#page6.tif

OBE MERG



State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(a), 3203(a), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17710.14) 201732510021

filed \mathscr{W}

Secretary of State State of California

DEC 2 2 2017

EFFECTIVE DATE

N

12-31-17

13	13(8), 3203(8), 0018.1, 8018.1, 8040, 12540.1, 1	38 (). 14, 108 (3(v))	30.0 ((((((((((((((((((() () () () () () () () () ()
******	IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before	ore completing t	his form. PU TI	nis Space For Filing Use Only
1 Gk	NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY obalCerts, LLC	2. TYPE OF ENTITY LLC	3. CA SECRETARY OF STATE 2017325100	
::::::::: &.	NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECRETARY OF STATE	FILE NUMBER 8. JURISDICTION
Glo	abalCerts, LC	LLC		Virginia
9.	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGE EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND	VOTE WAS REQUIRED). SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE N	UMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF
	SURVIVING ENTITY		DISAPPEAR	NG ENTITY
	CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE 100% of the membership	GE VOTE REQUIRED 51%	CLASS AND NUMBER AN 100% of the membership	d <u>percentage vote reduired</u> 190%
10.	IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	ISSUED IN THE MERGI	ER, CHECK THE APPLICABLE STATE	MENT.
	No vote of the shareholders of the parent party w	as required.	The required vote of the shareho	iders of the parent party was obtained.
11.	IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIAE ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SU STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING	JRVIVING ENTITY'S AF	RTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CER	TIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR
	IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LI A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE P PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	RINCIPAL ADDRESS OF	THE SURVIVING ENTITY.	ZIP CODE
18.	OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN TH ENTITY IS CIRCANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF		rger by the laws under whi	H BACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS
14.	STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIG THE MERGER.	N OTHER BUSINESS E	NTTTY IS AUTHORIZED TO EFFECT	18. FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY 12 _ 31 _ 2017
	VA Code 13.1-1070	##** *** ***		(Month) (Day) (Year)
16.	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHE CERTIFICATE.	D PAGES, IF ANY, IS	INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS	REFERENCE AND MADE PART OF THIS
17.	CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE KNOWLEDGE. I DEGLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXEC	OUTED THIS INSTRUME	NT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT /	NAO DEED
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIV		Neil S. Gerard, Manager	TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
	STRANGE OF NO HOUNED PERSON ON HE STANK		2 13 6 627 C C 1 (87) C C 1 (87) May 13 C May 13	
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIV	/ING ENTITY DAT	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
	grammagament of the state of th	2/20/17		
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPP		Neil S. Gerard, Manager TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPP			TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
	For an entity that is a business trust, real esta association, set forth the provision of law or other b	ate investment trust pasis for the authority	or an unincorporated of the person signing:	

OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2016)

PATENOVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

REEL: 046654 FRAME: 0470





COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

April 19, 2018

RICHARD F GORMAN III 117 SOUTH 14TH STREET SUITE 300 RICHMOND, VA 23219

RECEIPT

RE:

GlobalCerts, LC

ID:

S075440 - 0

DCN:

18-04-02-0203

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00, covering the fees for filing articles of merger with this office.

The effective date of the certificate of merger is April 19, 2018.

Each non-surviving entity:

GlobalCerts, LC

is merged into GLOBALCERTS, LLC (A CA LLC NOT QUALIFIED IN VA).

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, 1-866-722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

MERGRCPT MERGACPT CIS0362

ENTITY NAME:G	bal Certs	-, LC	
Name availability done in: Initials: Conflict with IE)#:		
eFile:		ENTITY ID#: 50 754	140.
CIS:		DCN#: 180402	0203 4/12
		 GAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAG	 ^&^&&&&&&&&&&&
CHARTER / ENTRANCE FEE		JURISDICTION:	
FILING FEE	_25	SPECIAL EFFECTIV	E DATE / TIME
EXPEDITE FEE(S)			
TOTAL FEES	25	INDUSTRY CODE:	\$CC:
AMENDMENT OR OTHER INFO	DRMATION:	SEND COPY TO:	PR -
Dom. Marger of Global Cexts LLC, a	stallors, CALLCC	LC, a VA-UC, into	<u> </u>
the serving LC	•	4/19/18	
		KEP	
COPYWORK REQUESTE		CORRESPON	
AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR COPYWORK:		FAV	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFI	ICE USE ONLY	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	REVISED 08/

CISLDM			CIS		04/12/18	
1 58 LLC	CM3220	LLC DATA	A INQUIRY		10:58:59	5
LLC ID: S	CM3220 S075440 - 0	STATUS: 00	ACTIVE	STATUS	DATE: 03/	26/02
	GlobalCerts, Lo				•	,
220	01000100101	- 			_	
DATE OF FILING	: 03/26/2002	PERIOD OF DU	RATION:	IND	USTRY CODE:	00
STATE OF FILING						
		JERSION/DOME:				
7	PRINCIPA	•				
	117 SOUTH 14TH) D K E O O		
SINDEI.	II/ BOOIN 141H	SI SULTE SU	U			
CTTV· I	RICHMOND	Ç.	ኮልጥፑ፣ ህል	7TD: 23219-	0000	
	GISTERE					
			1 114 F	ORMAII	0 14	
R/A NAME: F	RICHARD F GORM	JN TTT				
STREET: 1	117 SOUTH 14TH	STREET SUIT	E 300			
					RTN MAIL:	
CITY: F	RICHMOND	S	TATE: VA	ZIP: 23219-	0000	
R/A STATUS: 4 N	MEMBER OF VSB	EFF DATE:	03/26/02	LOC: 216 RI	CHMOND CITY	
	FEES					
	50.00					
COMMAND:						
4 AÛ			• • • • • • • • • • •		05,016	• • •
INU			m (AF)		03,010	

NON-SURVIVOR

CISLDM 1 58 LLCM3240	CIS MICROFILM INQUIRY		04/12/18 10:59:00
LLC ID: S075440 - LLC NAME: GlobalCerts, I	LLC STATUS: 00 ACTIVE		
COURT LOCALITY: 216 RICHMO	OND CITY		
MICROFILM NO	DOCUMENT TYPE	DATE	PAGES
03 11 02 0459	LLA > LLC AMENDMENT	11/05/03	2
02 03 07 0398	LLNC > NEW LLC	03/26/02	2
COMMAND:Aû			06,014

NON-SURVIVOR

S075440 - 0

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, APRIL 19, 2018

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

GLOBALCERTS, LLC (A CA LLC NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective April 19, 2018. Each of the following:

GlobalCerts, LC

is merged into GLOBALCERTS, LLC (A CA LLC NOT QUALIFIED IN VA), which continues to exist under the laws of CALIFORNIA with the name GLOBALCERTS, LLC (A CA LLC NOT QUALIFIED IN VA), and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0362 18-04-02-0203

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF GLOBALCERTS, LC AND GLOBALCERTS, LLC

The undersigned, on behalf of the eligible entities set forth below, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 12, Article 13 of the Code of Virginia, state as follows:

- 1. GlobalCerts, LC a Virginia limited liability company, shall be merged into GlobalCerts, LLC a California limited liability, which will be the surviving entity.
- 2. GlobalCerts, LC and GlobalCerts, LLC have adopted a Plan of Merger. The Plan of Merger provides that at the effective date of merger:
 - A. the surviving entity shall thereupon possess all the rights, privileges, immunities and franchises of GlobalCerts, LC, and all property, real, personal and mixed, and debts due on whatever account, and every other interest belonging to or due to GlobalCerts, LC shall be deemed to be transferred to and vested in GlobalCerts, LLC as the surviving entity, without further act or deed;
 - B. All membership interests in GlobalCerts, LC will be transferred to GlobalCerts, LLC.
- The plan of merger was adopted by unanimous consent of the members of GlobalCerts, LC and GlobalCerts, LLC on December 20, 2017. A certificate of merger was filed with the Secretary of State of California on December 22, 2017, with an effective date of December 31, 2017.
- 4. GlobalCerts, LLC certifies that its participation in the merger was duly authorized as required by the laws of the state of California.

Executed in the name of the GlobalCerts, LC by:	
X shiting	3/18/2017
Neil S. Gerard	Manager, GlobalCerts, LC
Virginia SCC ID: S0754400	855-614-2378
Executed in the name of the GlobalCerts, LLC by:	
Sibution	3/18/2017
Neil S. Gerard	Manager, GlobalCerts, LLC
California SOS File Number 201732510021	855-614-2378

PATENT REEL: 046654 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 08/21/2018